APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL OM SADHANA CENTRAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1930474

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 55620

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE T.P.M. NAGAR, THENI MAIN ROAD, VIRATTIPATHU MADURAI,

MADURAI , TAMILNADU - 625016

5 PRINCIPAL NAME PARAMA KALYANI P N

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed.,

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID omsadhanacentralschool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9655099979

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/Affiliation%20Status.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/img/mpd_pdf/ TRUST-DEED.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hns://0msadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/INOC%20FOR%200M%20SADHANA. pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/img/mpd_pdf/Recognition_certificate.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/img/mpd_pdf/stability-certificate.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/Fire%20and%20Safety.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/img/mpd_pdf/deo.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/Sanitary%20Certificate.pdf

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/Fee%20Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/Academic%20Calendar%202025-

2026.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/School%20Management%20Committe.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/PTA%20Members.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/LAST%203%20YEARS%20RESULT. pdf

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL PARAMA KALYANI P N
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 67
PGT 09
TGT 10
PRT 34
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.7
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR PARAMA KALYANI P N
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ABIRAMI THANKACHY A P

RESULT CLASS: X



1

2025 41 41 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1

2025 48 48 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

P.N.PARAMA KALYANI PRINCIPAL
CHITRAI KANI. R TGT

ABIRAMI THANKACHY. A .P VICE PRINCIPAL
BHARATHIL.A PRT

SRIDEVI. U TGT

KOSALA. U PRT

AROCKIA RUBINI. S PRT
GEETHANJALL. V VICE PRINCIPAL
SARADHADEVI. N PRT

SONIKA .M VICE PRINCIPAL
ROSELIN AGNES PRIYA. P PRT
BHUVANESHWARI.P TGT

8296

40 & 484

7 & 653

YES

15

17

https://youtu.be/yBk5001jGKQ

MA.

M.Sc.,

M.Com.

M.Sc.,

M.A,,

M.A,,

M.A,,

M.Sc.,

M.Sc.,

B.A,

B.Sc.,
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

MUTHUSELVILA

VIDHYA.G

ALAGURANI.P

DEVAR MAHADEVI RAJU

MUTHUSELVAM P

ARUNADEVI S

BHARATHI S

KALAIVANI N

MOHANA S

JITHAP

SHANTHI S

BANUMATHY S

KANCHANA K

MEENAKSHI R

RENITAALISHA D

MUTHU KUMAR M

KANCHANA P

ESTHER RANI |

SIVARANJANI A

KARTHICK KUMAR G

VENNILAR

YAMUNA S

RAMYA M

MEENA KANAGA LAKSHMI B

ISWARYA M

DHANABALAN S

KAVITHAK

CHITRADEVI K

ARCHANAC

POOJA SHRI G

KANIMOZHI M

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PET

NTT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

M.SC

MSc.

MA.

B.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.E

M.Sc.

M.A.

DFT

MA

M.Sc

BCA

M.COM

B.A

M.A.,B.Ed.,

MA

MBA.,

MA

B.SC.

M.Sc

MA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

MA

B Sc.,

MA

B.A,

M.Sc
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45
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

ANU L

DHARSHINI G

DEVIM

PARAMATHMAB M

MURUGESWARI S

LATHA S

DEEPIKAR

LATHA KARTHIKEYAN

DEEPAP

DHARANI' N

PRABHA.S

ABINAYA P

ABINAYA K

ISHWARYA M

SARUMATHI R

KAYALVIZHI G

SRUTHLN

HEMALATHA.D

MAHALAKSHMI M

KARTHIGAI SELVI A

R KARTHIGA ILLAKYA

JANAKI A

SELVA PRAKASH S

RITHI SHANMUGA PRIYA

PRT

PRT

NTT

PET

PET

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

B.A,

BPE

B.A,

M.Sc

M.Sc.,

M.A

M.Sc

MA

M.E

M.A

M.Sc

MA

B.Sc

M.Com

MCA

B.B.A

M.COM

MA

BBA

B.E

M.Sc



