

APPENDIX -IX
MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	OM SADHANA CENTRAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930474
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55620
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	T.P.M. NAGAR, THENI MAIN ROAD, VIRATTIPATHU MADURAI, MADURAI , TAMILNADU - 625016
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PARAMA KALYANI P N
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed.,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	omsadhanacentralschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9655099979

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/Affiliation%20Status.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/img/mpd_pdf/TRUST-DEED.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/NOC%20FOR%20OM%20SADHANA.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/img/mpd_pdf/Recognition_certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/img/mpd_pdf/stability-certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/Fire%20and%20Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/img/mpd_pdf/deo.pdf

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/Sanitary%20Certificate.pdf
---	---	---

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/Fee%20Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/Academic%20Calendar%202025-2026.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/School%20Management%20Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/PTA%20Members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://omsadhanacentralschool.org/assets/pdf/LAST%203%20YEARS%20RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PARAMA KALYANI P N
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	67
	PGT	09
	TGT	10
	PRT	34
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.7
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PARAMA KALYANI P N
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	ABIRAMI THANKACHY A P

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
--------	------	-------------------	-----------------	-----------------	---------

		STUDENTS	PASSED		
1	2025	41	41	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	48	48	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8296
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 484
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 653
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/yBk5OOIjGKQ

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	P.N.PARAMA KALYANI	PRINCIPAL	MA.
2	CHITRAI KANI. R	TGT	M.Sc.,
3	ABIRAMI THANKACHY. A .P	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Com.
4	BHARATHI.A	PRT	M.Sc.,
5	SRIDEVI. U	TGT	M.A.,
6	KOSALA. U	PRT	M.A.,
7	AROCKIA RUBINI. S	PRT	M. Sc.
8	GEETHANJALI. V	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A.,
9	SARADHA DEVI. N	PRT	M.Sc.,
10	SONIKA .M	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.,
11	ROSELIN AGNES PRIYA. P	PRT	B.A.,
12	BHUVANESHWARI.P	TGT	B.Sc.,

13	MUTHUSELVI.A	PGT	M.SC
14	VIDHYA.G	PRT	MSc.
15	ALAGURANI.P	PRT	MA.
16	DEVAR MAHADEVI RAJU	PRT	B.A.
17	MUTHUSELVAM P	PGT	M.Sc.
18	ARUNA DEVI S	PRT	M.Sc.
19	BHARATHI S	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.E
20	KALAIVANI N	PRT	M.Sc.
21	MOHANA S	PRT	M.A.
22	JITHA P	OTHER	DFT
23	SHANTHI S	TGT	MA
24	BANUMATHY S	PGT	M.Sc
25	KANCHANA K	PET	BCA
26	MEENAKSHI R	PGT	M.COM
27	RENITA ALISHA D	TGT	B.A
28	MUTHU KUMAR M	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed.,
29	KANCHANA P	PGT	MA
30	ESTHER RANI I	OTHER	MBA.,
31	SIVARANJANI A	PRT	MA
32	KARTHIK KUMAR G	PET	B.SC.
33	VENNILA R	NTT	M.Sc
34	YAMUNA S	TGT	MA
35	RAMYA M	PRT	M.Sc
36	MEENA KANAGA LAKSHMI B	PGT	M.Sc
37	ISWARYA M	PRT	M.Sc
38	DHANABALAN S	PGT	M.Sc
39	KAVITHA K	PGT	MA
40	CHITRADEVI K	NTT	B Sc.,
41	ARCHANA C	PRT	MA
42	POOJA SHRI G	PRT	B.A.,
43	KANIMOZHI M	TGT	M.Sc

44	ANU L	PRT	M.Sc
45	DHARSHINI G	PRT	M.Sc
46	DEVI M	NTT	M.A
47	PARAMATHMA B M	PET	B.A.,
48	MURUGESWARI S	PET	BPE
49	LATHA S	PRT	B.A.,
50	DEEPIKA R	PGT	M.Sc
51	LATHA KARTHIKEYAN	PRT	M.Sc.,
52	DEEPA P	TGT	M.A
53	DHARANI N	PRT	M.Sc
54	PRABHA.S	PRT	MA
55	ABINAYA P	PRT	M.E
56	ABINAYA K	PRT	M.A
57	ISHWARYA M	PRT	M.Sc
58	SARUMATHI R	OTHER	MA
59	KAYALVIZHI G	PRT	B.Sc
60	SRUTHI.N	PRT	M.Com
61	HEMALATHA.D	PRT	MCA
62	MAHALAKSHMI M	NTT	B.B.A
63	KARTHIGAI SELVI A	NTT	M.COM
64	R KARTHIGA ILLAKYA	PRT	MA
65	JANAKI A	OTHER	BBA
66	SELVA PRAKASH S	PRT	B.E
67	RITHI SHANMUGA PRIYA	PRT	M.Sc